## P2000000 2673

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800338811138

800338811138 01/15/20--01003--006 \*\*70.00





... 1 5 2020 ... Brumbley

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Hibaio Glo INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an or	riginal and one (1) copy of the an	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
X\$70.00 Filing Fee	_ •	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate o Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	
FROM: _	Shannon Shaffer Name	e (Printed or typed)	
	11196 Sparkleberry D	)r	
	7	Address	
_	Fort Myers, Florida 33		
	City,	State & Zip	<del></del>
_	239-404-3123	elephone number	
	Daytine 1	elephone number	
	info@hibaioglo.com E-mail address: (to be used	for future enough	
	=a address. (to be dised	i toi tuture annuai report no	nification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM	<u>E</u>			
The name of the corpor	ration shall be: Hibaio GI	io INC.		<u> </u>
ARTICLE II PRIN 11196 Sparkl	Principal street address eberry Dr		Mailing ad	dress, if different is:
Fort Myers, F	lorida 33913	<del></del>		
		_		
ARTICLE III PUR		<del></del>		
ARTICLE III PURF The purpose for which	the corporation is organized is:	Started a new h	usinese	
	is organized is.	Otalica a liew b	usiness.	
<del></del>				
<u> </u>				
		<u> </u>		
APTICLE IV CHAR	ura			F 2020 JAH SECRETAL ALLAHAS
ARTICLE IV SHAR The number of shares of	Stock is: 100			
		<u> </u>		
ARTICLE V INITIA	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	CTORS		世十一
				五 章 四
	e: Shannon Shaffer Pres	<del></del>	nd Title:	
Address	11196 Sparkleberry Dr	Address	<u></u>	55 
	Fort Myers, Florida 339	913		
Name and Title				
		Name ar	nd Title:	
Address		Address	:	
				<u> </u>
Name and Title				
Name and Title:		Name an	d Title:	<del> </del>
Address		Address:	<u></u>	
		<u></u>		
		<del></del>	<del></del>	

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered and the
Name:	Shannon Shaffer	the registered agent is:
Address:	11196 Sparkleberry Dr	•
	Fort Myers, Florida 33913	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Shannon Shaffer	
Address:	11196 Sparkleberry Dr	
	Fort Myers, Florida 33913	
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) filing.)  Note: If the date is		. (OPTIONAL)  be more than five days prior or 90 days after the  statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
Having been name certificate, I am fai	ed as registered agent to accept service of process for miliar with and accept the appointment as registere	r the above stated corporation at the place designated in thi d agent and agree to act in this capacity
		01 / 10 / 2020
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
I submit this docu document to the De	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are to epartment of St <u>ate constitute</u> s a third degree felony	rue. I am aware that the false information submitted in a as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
		01 / 10 / 2020
Required Signature	/Incorporator	Date Date